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PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1060 GOLDEN WAY LOS ALTOS, CA 94024
APN: 18910013

BUILDING ZONING: R1-10

BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB

YEAR BUILT: 1954

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: 1

STORIES : 2

BASEMENT: NO

COVERED PARKING SPACES: 2

UNCOVERED PARKING SPACES: 3

LOT SIZE: 10,745 SQ.FT.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 35% MAX= 3,760.75 SQ.FT

FLOOR AREA BREAKDOWN

EXISTING FLOOR AREA 
(E) FIRST FLOOR HABITABLE SPACE = 1,744.37 SQ.FT.
(E) SECOND FLOOR HABITABLE SPACE = 342.45 SQ.FT.
(E) GARAGE    390.53 SQ.FT.
TOTAL EXISTING FLOOR AREA = 2,477.34 SQ.FT.

PROPOSED ADDITION
FIRST FLOOR 449.24 SQ.FT
SECOND FLOOR 733.24 SQ.FT
GARAGE 96.27 SQ.FT.

TOTAL PROPOSED LOOR AREA= 3,759.86  < 3,760.75 = OK

STRUCTURE COVERAGE MAX.: 30% NET= 3,760.75 SQ.FT.

(E) LOT COVERAGE 1,963.02 SQ.FT.

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE= 3,219.34 SQ.FT. (29.96%) < 3,760.75=OK

*LAMC 14.06.060 ALLOWS STRUCTURES UNDER 30% OF COVERAGE 
TO BE DEVELOPED WITH A SECOND STORY IN ZONE R1-10

SCOPE OF WORK: 

INTERIOR REMODEL/ ADDITION & FACADE RE-DESIGN:

1. FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR ADDITION AND REMODEL
2. REMOVAL OF (E) LEGAL NON CONFORMING SECOND FLOOR
3. REMOVAL OF EXISTING WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE. 
4. KITCHEN REMODEL
5. (N) GAS FIREPLACE IN LIVING ROOM
6. ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING UPDATES THROUGHOUT
7. (N) WOOD DECK IN BACKYARD
8. (N) PERGOLA
9. (N) BUILT IN BBQ  IN BACKYARD
10. (N) POOL IN BACKYARD
11. ELECTRICAL METER UPGRADE TO 400 AMP

APPLICABLE CODES:
1. ALL WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST 
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES AS ADOPTED OR AMENDED BY 
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2016
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2016 
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 2016
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2016 
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 2016 
TITLE 24 ENERGY REGULATIONS 2016
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2016 (CFC)
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE 2016 (CGC)
CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS (CBES)
CITY OF LOS ALTOS MUNICIPAL CODE
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TREE INVENTORY

# TYPE TYPE SIZE CONDITION STATUS

T1 DEODAR CEDAR CEDRUS DEODARA 35.2" DIAM. DEAD REMOVED UNDER PERMIT # TREE19-0202
T2 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS 32.8" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN
T3 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS. 26.8" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN
T4 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS 30.5" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN
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FRONT PATHWAY (CONCRETE): 167.75 SQ.FT...................................8.66%
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PROJECT OWNER: Oren Naim And Elinor Wahrmann
1060 Golden Way
Los Altos, CA 94024
orennaim@gmail.com

PROJECT DESIGNER: BEKOM DESIGN, INC.
19969 Stevens Creek Blvd.
Cupertino, CA 95014
info@bekomdesign.com
p. 408-203-4686
www.bekomdesign.com

SURVEYOR: Ken Wilson
Wilson Land Surveys Inc.
805.703.0273

ARBORIST: Kevin R. Kielty
Kielty Arborist Services
Certified Arborist WE#0476A
P.O. Box 6187
San Mateo, CA 94403
650-515-9783
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NOT TO SCALE2 PARCEL AND VICINITY MAPS

SHEET INDEX

#
SHEET

# SHEET NAME

1 A-0.0 COVER SHEET

2 SU-1 SITE SURVEY

3 A-0.4 FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM

4 A-0.5 NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT MAP/
RENDER/ MATERIAL BOARD

5 A-0.5.1 NEIGHBORHOOD STREETSCAPE
ELEVATION & 3D VIEW

6 A-0.6 NEIGHBORHOOD COMPATIBILITY

7 A-0.7 EXISTING AND PROPOSED
LANDSCAPE PLANS

8 A-0.8 ARBORIST REPORT

9 A-1.0 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLANS
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11 A-1.2 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

12 A-1.3 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION
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13 A-1.4 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

14 A-1.5 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

15 A-2.0 EXISTING AND DEMOLITION ROOF
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17 A-3.0 EXISTING & PROPOSED
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18 A-3.1 EXISTING & PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

19 A-3.2 EXISTING & PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

20 A-3.3 EXISTING & PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

21 A-4.0 SECTIONS

22 A-4.1 SECTIONS

23 A-8.4 SPECIFICATIONS

1/8" = 1'-0"5 SITE PLAN
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TREE INVENTORY

# TYPE TYPE SIZE CONDITION STATUS

T1 DEODAR CEDAR CEDRUS DEODARA 35.2" DIAM. DEAD REMOVED UNDER PERMIT # TREE19-0202
T2 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS 32.8" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN
T3 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS. 26.8" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN
T4 REDWOOD SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS 30.5" DIAM. GOOD TO REMAIN

T2

T3T4

(N) 
REPLACEMENT 
TREE 15 GALLON 
ELDARICA PINE 
UNDER PERMIT# 
TREE19-0202

UNDISTURBED LANDSCAPE AREA

NEW LANDSCAPE

(E) FRUIT TREE, TO BE REMOVED
1

8

TW +202.72'
(2'-0'' H. WALL)

TW+202.22'
(1'-6'' H. WALL)

1

1

1

1
9

1

1

2 3

4

5 6

7

Dietes Bicolor 
Fast growing; 3 to 4 feet 
high and 3 feet wide

ARTIFICIAL GRASS

GOLDEN CREEPING JENNY
'LYSIMACHIA NUMMULARIA 
‘AUREA’'
Fast growing; reaches 2 to 4 in. 
tall, spreading 12 to 18 in. wide

PIGEON POINT DWARF 
COYOTE BUSH
'BACCHARIS PILULARIS'
Slow growing; reaches 1 to 2 ft. 
tall, spreading 6 to 8 ft wide

SPANISH LAVENDER
'LAVANDULA STOECHAS' 
Moderate growing; reaches 30 
in. tall, 24 in. wide

Sweet Bay (Laurus nobilis)

DWARF WHITE CREPE 
MYRTLE
'LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA' 

Moderate growing; reaches 6 to 
7 ft. tall and wide

8
ELDARICA PINE
Fast growing; 30 to 50 feet tall 
and 15 to 25 feet wide

1

1

1

11

1 Slow growing; reaches 12 to 15 ft. tall and 
wide; taller if grown as a single-trunk tree

9 SKIP CHERRY LAUREL 
(Prunus laurocerasus 
‘Schipkaensis’)
Fast growing; 10 to 18 feet tall 
and 5 to 7 feet wide
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Required setbacks per Planning Division calculations for locating air 
conditioning units in order to meet the Noise Control Ordinance limit of 50 
dBA at the property line.
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